
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Fig-15 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 019 Sture Smidt 8,5 9,0 7,0 6,0 8,0 7,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 0 1713,1 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,73 9,24 6,65 6,24 7,78 7,11 8,73 7,78 7,78 7,54 8,40 8,22 8,08 8,08 1774,2

2: 018 Thomas Berg 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,0 HZ 8,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 8,0 7,5 0 1665,2 2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,24 8,79 9,24 8,81 HZ 8,40 7,78 7,54 7,78 8,40 8,22 7,11 6,67 8,08 7,36 1708,8

3: 020 Arild Bettum 9,5 9,0 9,0 9,5 5,0 7,0 5,0 6,5 6,0 HZ 9,0 6,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 6,0 0 1441,3 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,27 8,81 8,84 9,76 3,81 7,19 6,74 6,67 6,24 HZ 8,53 6,16 7,78 8,08 8,22 5,23 1411,1

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 6,0 6,0 8,5 HZ 7,0 HZ 8,0 8,0 0 1359,8 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,97 8,22 8,08 8,22 7,78 7,19 6,24 5,73 8,40 HZ 6,76 HZ 8,22 8,08 1291,5
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-1 = 0,00
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,72, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,11

Panel average mark = 7,69, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,29

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1771,7 - 1770,8 + 0,9 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1707,7 - 1715,5 - 7,8 2 2 0 0 0

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1409,0 - 1374,6 + 34,4 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1300,3 - 1327,9 - 27,5 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Fig-15 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 019 Sture Smidt 9,5 9,5 8,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 9,0 8,5 9,5 8,0 8,0 0 1749,4 2 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,37 9,37 8,12 7,15 8,22 6,64 7,79 8,70 7,25 8,71 8,19 9,37 7,48 7,48 1739,7

2: 018 Thomas Berg 10,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 HZ 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,5 9,0 8,0 9,5 9,5 0 1771,0 1 +1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,90 7,48 7,79 7,73 HZ 7,67 8,22 8,71 8,70 8,19 9,37 8,71 7,67 9,42 9,42 1760,2

3: 020 Arild Bettum 9,0 7,5 9,5 9,0 5,5 9,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 HZ 7,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,5 7,5 0 1429,9 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,71 7,73 9,22 8,85 4,24 8,85 7,26 6,64 6,64 HZ 7,15 5,67 6,77 5,54 7,26 6,76 1434,2

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,0 5,5 7,0 HZ 7,5 HZ 7,5 8,0 0 1274,9 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,67 7,26 6,83 7,79 7,73 6,73 5,60 5,80 6,64 HZ 7,73 HZ 7,26 7,48 1289,0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
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toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 1,70
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,90, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,08

Panel average mark = 7,69, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,29

Judge RI = 1,7

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1727,8 - 1770,8 - 43,0 2 1 - 1 0,960 56,10%

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1748,0 - 1715,5 + 32,5 1 2 + 1 0,750 43,90%

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1428,9 - 1374,6 + 54,3 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1284,0 - 1327,9 - 43,9 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 1,7 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Fig-15 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 019 Sture Smidt 8,0 9,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 9,5 8,0 9,0 7,0 0 1812,0 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,34 9,66 8,41 7,45 8,24 6,35 8,34 8,79 8,24 8,55 9,65 8,34 9,15 7,67 1805,1

2: 018 Thomas Berg 9,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 HZ 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 0 1687,0 2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,22 8,04 8,78 7,14 HZ 7,45 7,69 8,00 8,24 8,55 8,34 8,55 6,90 8,41 8,41 1683,4

3: 020 Arild Bettum 9,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 3,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 6,0 HZ 7,0 5,0 6,0 5,0 8,0 3,0 0 1357,5 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,10 8,24 7,45 9,22 4,71 6,58 7,46 8,00 5,80 HZ 6,90 5,70 6,04 6,19 8,34 4,71 1362,4

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 7,5 8,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 HZ 8,0 HZ 9,5 6,0 0 1341,5 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,45 8,78 7,67 6,85 6,59 6,58 6,90 7,14 6,90 HZ 8,24 HZ 8,91 6,93 1341,4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 0,00

H
Z

P
Z

A
V

0,
0

0,
5

1,
0

1,
5

2,
0

2,
5

3,
0

3,
5

4,
0

4,
5

5,
0

5,
5

6,
0

6,
5

7,
0

7,
5

8,
0

8,
5

9,
0

9,
5

10
,0

15
max

0

This Judge:  Raw Marks
Panel avge:  After FPS

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,36, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,55

Panel average mark = 7,69, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,29

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1800,4 - 1770,8 + 29,6 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1679,8 - 1715,5 - 35,7 2 2 0 0 0

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1362,0 - 1374,6 - 12,6 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1346,6 - 1327,9 + 18,8 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Fig-15 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 019 Sture Smidt 8,0 9,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 9,5 7,0 8,0 0 1740,3 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,94 9,09 7,52 7,51 8,50 7,51 7,36 8,50 7,31 7,95 7,95 9,67 7,04 8,00 1740,2

2: 018 Thomas Berg 9,5 6,5 9,0 8,5 HZ 7,5 7,0 8,5 7,5 7,5 8,5 8,5 7,0 9,0 9,0 0 1730,8 2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,67 6,56 9,09 9,10 HZ 7,95 7,31 8,82 7,91 7,95 8,51 8,82 7,51 8,96 8,96 1730,7

3: 020 Arild Bettum 8,5 6,5 6,5 8,0 5,0 8,0 7,0 5,5 4,5 HZ 6,0 5,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 4,0 0 1274,6 4 -1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,82 6,72 7,08 7,94 5,12 7,94 6,79 6,20 5,33 HZ 6,64 5,06 7,31 8,00 7,94 4,16 1331,2

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 9,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 HZ 6,5 HZ 8,5 8,0 0 1418,2 3 +1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,26 8,51 8,00 9,09 8,50 6,79 7,51 6,72 7,08 HZ 6,72 HZ 8,51 8,00 1352,5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 5,48
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,47, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,24

Panel average mark = 7,69, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,29

Judge RI = 5,5

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1426,5 - 1327,9 + 98,6 3 4 + 1 2,930 53,40%

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1285,5 - 1374,6 - 89,1 4 3 - 1 2,550 46,60%

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1743,1 - 1770,8 - 27,7 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1733,7 - 1715,5 + 18,2 2 2 0 0 0

Total Index: 5,5 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Fig-13 Fig-14 Fig-15 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 019 Sture Smidt 9,0 10,0 9,0 8,0 9,5 8,0 9,0 10,0 9,0 7,0 8,5 10,0 7,5 9,0 0 1841,2 1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,61 9,54 8,71 7,89 8,68 7,89 8,61 9,08 8,28 6,68 8,50 9,54 7,38 8,71 1794,7

2: 018 Thomas Berg 10,0 8,0 9,5 8,0 HZ 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 7,0 8,5 9,0 0 1722,1 2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,54 7,82 9,08 7,47 HZ 8,50 8,28 9,11 7,87 7,89 8,15 8,50 6,68 8,27 8,71 1694,4

3: 020 Arild Bettum 8,5 6,5 7,5 9,0 4,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 HZ 7,5 5,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 5,0 0 1294,1 4 -1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,50 6,26 7,28 8,61 4,28 7,68 7,22 5,46 6,68 HZ 7,28 4,90 7,07 7,38 7,22 5,17 1334,1

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 HZ 7,0 HZ 7,5 6,0 0 1330,7 3 +1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,11 8,61 7,82 8,15 7,47 7,22 6,68 7,47 7,28 HZ 6,67 HZ 7,22 6,05 1364,9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 2,25
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,99, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,44

Panel average mark = 7,69, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,29

Judge RI = 2,2

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1368,1 - 1327,9 + 40,2 3 4 + 1 1,190 53,10%

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1337,8 - 1374,6 - 36,8 4 3 - 1 1,050 46,90%

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1790,7 - 1770,8 + 19,9 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1692,1 - 1715,5 - 23,4 2 2 0 0 0

Total Index: 2,2 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)


